04 -	16-1999
FORM PTC-1805	HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI
	Patent and Trademark Office 988.35579X00
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ 🕈 101	012931 • •
	marks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Thomas BAYERL:	Name: NIMBUS Biotechnologie GmbH
Gero DECHER; O	
Thomas BRAUNSCHWEIG;	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attachate	No
UTENI 6	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	Street Address: Baalsdorfer Strasse 55
Security Agreement Change of M	04299 Leipzig, GERMANY
• Other	
Execution Date: February 2, 8 & 12, 1	999 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖸 Yes 🛛 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Serial No.: 08/925,622	
Y Filing Date: September 9, 19	97
	l nbers attached? □ Yes ⊠ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	 Control number of applications and patents involved:
Name: William I. Solomon	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
·	& Enclosed
Antonelli, Terry, Stout & Kraus, 1	LLP Excess fees
Street Address: 1300 North Seventeent	8. Deposit account number:
Suite 1800	01-2135
Arlington	209 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
Chy: Arlington State: VA ZIP:222	Attach oppicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
0000136 00352955	WI USE INS STAVE
01 FC:581 40.00 0P	
9. Statement and signature.	
	ng information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document. William I. Solomon	$p \sim 0 / V$
Reg. No. 28,565	Man tolomo April 6, 1999
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 2
OMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)	DATENT

PATENT REEL: 9884 FRAME: 0393

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, as a below named inventor, I hereby sell and assign to **NIMBUS Biotechnologie GmbH**

of Baalsdorfer Strasse 55, 04299 Leipzig, Germany

its successors and assigns or other legal representatives all my rights, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to

TEMPLATE INDUCED PATTERNING OF SURFACES AND THEIR REVERSIBLE STABILIZATION USING PHASE TRANSITIONS OF THE PATTERNED MATERIAL

invented by me (if only one is named below) or us (if plural inventors are named below) and described in the applica-

tion for United States Letters Patent therefor, Serial No. 08/925,622 filed September 9, 1997, and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said NIMBUS Biotechnologie GmbH, its successors, assigns or other legal

representatives, to the full end of term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me or us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of the above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, reviewed or reissue applications or in any amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said assignee;

			(Fu	ill Name)	0	(Signature)
Ð	Date 02/03/99	InventorTh	omas I	BAYERL	H. 18	
-,	Residence Same as				_ Citizenship	Germany
	Post Office Address Stei	dlestr. 1,	D-97	074 Würzb	urg, Germ	any
2)	Date 02/12/99					
-,	Residence Same as	Post Offi	.ce Ado	dress	_ titizenship	Germany
	Post Office Address Kirc	hstraβe 12	2, D-7	7694 Kehl	-Marlen,	Germany /
3)	Walnut Cr	InventorTh	omas 1	BRAUNSCHW	EIG	freedantie,
- /	Residence Same as	Post Offi	.ce Ado	dress	_Citizenship	Germany
	Post Office Address Born	aische Str	. 32,	D-04277	Leipzig,	Germany
4)	Date	Inventor				
	Residence					
	Post Office Address					
5)	Date	Inventor				
-,	Residence					
	Post Office Address			- , , <u>, ,</u> ,		
U 7:4	ter angla a					
	tness(es) All)	2)			4)	
	l)	3)			_ 5)	
	RECORDED: 04/0	6/1999			REFIIO	PATENT 884 FRAME: 0394